Further disclosure required under regulation 36(5) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are as follows:	

S.No.S.No. ParticularsParticulars DetailsDetails

1 Proposed fees payable to the Statutory 
auditor

The fixed remuneration for the Statutory Audit & other related 
services, for the year 2025-26 is fixed at INR 7,50,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) plus  

The fixed remuneration for the Statutory Audit & other related 
services, for the year 2025-26 is fixed at INR 7,50,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and other 
out-of-pocket costs incurred in connection with the audit.

Proposed fees are determined based on the scope of work, team 
size, industry experience, time and expertise. 

2 Terms of appointment The Statutory Auditor shall hold the office till the conclusion of

[...]

OF COMPANIES WHICH HAVE BECOME OR CEASED 
TO BE ITS SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES OR 
ASSOCIATE COMPANIES DURING THE YEAR

As on March 31, 2025, the Company has one subsidiary, 
Tejas Carriers Solutions Private Limited, incorporated 
on October 12, 2023, in which the Company holds 
99,999 (Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-
Nine) equity shares, representing 99.99% of the total 
shareholding. There has been no material change in 
the nature of the business of the said subsidiary during 
the year. The Company does not have any associate or 
joint venture companies within the meaning of Section

[...]

material orders passed by the regulators or courts 
or tribunals impacting the going concern status and 
company’s operations in future.

25.	 SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

As on March 31, 2025, the Share Capital Structure of 
the Company was as follows:

Authorized Share Capital: INR 25,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 shares of INR 10 each.

Issued and Subscribed Share Capital: INR 
23,89,28,400/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Three Crore 
Eighty-Nine Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Only) divided into 2,38,92,840 shares of INR 
10 each.

During the year the following changes has occurred:

i.	 Increase in Authorized Share Capital of The 
Company

The Company has increased its Authorized Share 
Capital from INR 10,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Ten Crore Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 shares of 
INR 10 each to INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 
shares of INR 10 each.

ii.	 Issue of Shares or Other Convertible Securities

During the year, the company has issued equity 
shares by way of Bonus issue and Initial Public 
Offering, the details of the same are as follows: